Section 106

Form 4.72

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

05660112

Name of Company

ABM Trailers Limited
I/ We
Charles M Brook Peter Sargent
36 Clare Road 36 Clare Road
Halifax Halifax
HX1 2HX HX1 2HX
give notice

1.

that a general meeting of the company was held-en/summoned for 23 December 2009
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that t / no quorum was present at the meeting.

that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summemedTor 23
December 2009 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accerdingly / n a ng.

Signed {%/ Date 23 December 2009
4 .

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

36 Clare Road For Official Use
Halifax Insolvency Sect Post Room
HX1 2HX

Ref: A1115/CMB/PTS/Y
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

I ||Nl|| AT

24/ 1 2]2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

B
«f
[m]
w3
1
2
I
—




" Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors' voluntary winding up

ABM Trailers Limited
From 25 September 2008

SofA

To 23 December 2009

ASSET REALISATIONS

Debtors not subject to FC
Cash at Bank

Licence refund

Bank Interest

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond
Liguidators' Expenses
Employee claims advice
Re-direction of Mail
Statutory Advertising

UNSECURED CREDITORS

153,656.00 Trade & Expense Creditors

(153,656.00)

Dividend information
Preferential debts
Unsecured debts
Returns to contributories
Fee information

Fees fixed by ...

.. creditors .pin£onkg..
.. creditors ..pin£onk..
.. p per .. share

% on £.. realised and ..% on £.. distributed

Form 4.72 contd
393.64
36.20
99.00
0.02
528.86
34.50
11.21
60.00
49,80
373.35
(528.86)
NIL
NIL
{0.00)




. ’ Section 106

(1 Assets, including
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{2} Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
(b} Other unclaimed dividends
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment

Dated lel’blm

SV
Signed by the liquidator N

Name & Address Charles M Brook
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
36 Clare Road
Halifax
HX1 2HX




